

11.07.2024
Court No.13
Item No. 943(ML)
pk

WPA 9630 of 2024

**Shyamsundar Mondal
Vs.
Union of India and others**

Mr. Badrul Karim

... for the petitioner.

1. Let this matter be released from this Bench for want of determination and be placed before appropriate Bench having determination subject to its convenience.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)