

Item No.5  
19.09.2025  
Court. No. 36  
GB/CP

WPA 9630 of 2024

Shyamsundar Mondal  
VS  
The Union of India & Ors.

*Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee,  
Mr. Badrul karim,  
Mr. Aritra Ghosh,  
Ms. Monalisha Sinha*

*... for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Partha Ghosh,  
Mr. Madhu Jana*

*... for the U.O.I.*

Let the matter appear in the list after the ensuing puja  
vacation.

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**