

Item No.7
08.05.2026
Court. No. 12
GB

WPA 9630 of 2024

Shyamsundar Mondal
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Sarajit Roy

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Partha Ghosh,
Mr. Madhu Jana

...for the UOI.

1. This matter has been adjourned at the instance of the petitioner on numerous occasions.
2. The determination of this Bench has since changed and it is difficult to continue to keep the matter hanging in the list.
3. Accordingly, the matter is released from the list.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)